

# Nokia ONT XS-010S-Q

XGS-PON SFP ONT

The Nokia Optical Network Terminal (ONT) XS-010S-Q is the 10-Gigabit Symmetrical Passive Optical Network (XGS-PON) small form-factor pluggable (SFP). The device is G.9807.1 compliant with SFP packaging and integrates a bidirectional optical transceiver function with an XGS-PON media access control (MAC) layer function.

The Nokia ONT XS-010S-Q provides a symmetric 9.95328 Gb/s upstream and 9.95328 Gb/s downstream XGS-PON uplink and a 10-Gigabit Ethernet (10 GigE) service to any device capable of hosting this SFP, such as Ethernet switches, mobile station, Ethernet access devices (EADs), routers, remote digital subscriber line access modules (DSLAMs), and other customer premises equipment (CPE). The Nokia ONT XS-010S-Q is designed to take advantage of Nokia award-winning management platforms.



### Features

- XGS-PON uplink, G.9807 series standard compliant
- Comply with standard SFP+ MSA, but longer than standard SFP+
- 10GE available towards host device
- Dynamic Bandwidth Allocation (DBA)
- IPTV, IGMPv2 and IGMPv3
- AMS-managed
- Optical RSSI, advanced PMs and statistics support
- Per-subscriber, per-service bandwidth control
- Power consumption target: less than 3W

## Benefits

- Small form factor
- XGS-PON anywhere, backhaul Ethernet device with XGS-PON
- Easy to install

## Technical specifications

#### Physical

(Height, width and length dimensions)

- Height: 1.33 cm (0.52 in)
- Width: 1.56 cm (0.61 in)
- Depth: 8.75 cm (3.44 in)
- Weight: 0.038 kg (0.084 lb)



#### **Power consumption**

• 2.6 W

#### **Operating environment**

- Temperature (case): -40°C to 85°C (-40°F to 185°F)
- Relative humidity: 5% to 95%, non-condensing

#### **XGS-PON uplinks**

- Wavelength: 1260 nm–1280 nm upstream 1575 nm–1580 nm downstream
- G.9807.1 XGS-PON standards compliant:
  4 dBm ~ 9 dBm launch power;
  -28 dBm ~ -9 dBm for receiving
- SC/APC connector
- 10G burst mode upstream transmitter
- 10G downstream receiver
- G.9807.1-compliant 10 GPON Encapsulation Method (XGEM) framing
- Flexible mapping between XGEM ports and T-CONT
- Advanced Encryption Standard (AES) 128
- Forward error correction (FEC)
- Activation with automatic discovered serial number and password

#### **Ethernet interfaces**

- One LAN with 1G SGMI, 2.5G or 10G XFI/SFI, and auto negotiation support on 2.5/10G
- Virtual switch based on IEEE 802.1Q virtual LAN(VLAN)
- VLAN stacking (Q-in-Q) and VLAN translation
- CoS based on VLAN ID, 802.1p bit
- IGMP v2/v3 snooping

## Operations, administration, and maintenance (OA&M)

- Standard compliant OMCI (the embedded operations channel) interface as defined by ITU-T G.984.4 and ITU-T G.988
- Supports local WebGUI for the ONU authentication password configuration from the LAN side
- Management information base (MIB) manipulation over OMCI with create, delete, set, get and get next commands
- Alarm reporting and performance monitoring
- Remote software image download over OMCI, as well as activation and rebooting
- Supports subscriber line identifier (SLID) using WebGUI

#### Safety and electromagnetic interference (EMI)

- FCC compliant
- UL 60950-1
- CE Mark

#### About Nokia

We create the technology to connect the world. Only Nokia offers a comprehensive portfolio of network equipment, software, services and licensing opportunities across the globe. With our commitment to innovation, driven by the award-winning Nokia Bell Labs, we are a leader in the development and deployment of 5G networks.

Our communications service provider customers support more than 6.4 billion subscriptions with our radio networks, and our enterprise customers have deployed over 1,300 industrial networks worldwide. Adhering to the highest ethical standards, we transform how people live, work and communicate. For our latest updates, please visit us online www.nokia.com and follow us on Twitter @nokia.

Nokia operates a policy of ongoing development and has made all reasonable efforts to ensure that the content of this document is adequate and free of material errors and omissions. Nokia assumes no responsibility for any inaccuracies in this document and reserves the right to change, modify, transfer, or otherwise revise this publication without notice.

Nokia is a registered trademark of Nokia Corporation. Other product and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks or trade names of their respective owners.

© 2021 Nokia

Nokia Oyj Karaportti 3 FI-02610 Espoo, Finland Tel. +358 (0) 10 44 88 000